Dear Editor, 
We would like to sincerely thank the reviewers for their helpful recommendations. We have seriously considered all the comments and carefully revised the manuscript accordingly. Revisions are highlighted in the manuscript using a red font to indicate where changes have taken place. We feel that the quality of the manuscript has been significantly improved with these modifications and improvements based on the reviewers’ suggestions and comments. We hope our revision will lead to an acceptance of our manuscript for publication in the Journal of Visualized Experiments.
Several Editorial concerns have not been adequately addressed. In addition to revising the manuscript, please attach a rebuttal document responding these concerns:
 We have a strict limit of 2.75 pages of protocol to be filmed, due to filming and video length concerns. Please highlight (e.g., using the ‘text highlight’ tool in Word) 2.75 pages or less of the protocol that will be filmed.
Response: Thank you for your suggestion. We have revised the manuscript, especially the protocol issues that you were concerned about. We have rewritten the protocol for 2.75 pages.
1. ‘Pre’-5k is still ambiguous-is this the recording at 0.5 km in step 4.2?
[bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Response: Thank you for your comments. The distance of 0.5km and 5km we chose as the initial and terminal phase of 5K running. When the subjects ran to 0.5 kilometers at the initial phase of running, they have adapted to the experimental environment, which is relatively stable in collecting data. We also collected the data at the point of when the subjects ran to 5 kilometers, as the end phase of long-running distance compares with the initial phase (0.5k) that conforms with our experimental purpose.



Reviewer: 1 
Comments to the Author 
General comments:
P3, L62: Avoid abbreviations. Write Hasn't in full - Has not been....
Response: Thank you for your suggestion. We have rewritten the text. The words are now revised as Has not been.
P4, L107: Delete 'Detailing position was shown on Fig.1.' Replace with 'See Fig.1.'
Response: Thank you for your comments. We have deleted “Detailing position was shown on Fig.1”. The corresponding words are now revised as See Fig.1.
P4, L118. ADD 'for' ...you been running for?
Response: Thank you for raising the issue. The corresponding statement are now revised “How many years have you been running for?”.
P4, L131: Spelling error - Replace 'makers' with 'markers'
Response: Thank you for your suggestion. We have rewritten the words. The corresponding word are now markers.
P5, L133: 22 markers seem a lot to be placed on one limb. Do you mean left and right limbs.
Response: Thank you for your suggestion. We mean right and left limb. We have checked the number in the manuscript. Then revised statement as “a total of 16 marks on right and left limb”.
P5: Check lines 134 - 139 to make sure that all markers add up to 22. Preferably you may be best producing a figure of one of your subjects showing all the markers labeled.
Response: Thank you for your comments. We have shown the figure that show all the marks labelled. The marker locations included: anterior-superior iliac spine, posterior-superior iliac spine, lateral mid-thigh, lateral knee, lateral mid-shank, lateral malleolus, second metatarsal head and calcaneus. The markers on the second metatarsal head and calcaneus were placed on the corresponding anatomical points of the socks and shoes.
P6, L208: Be careful with your tenses. Add 'before the joint angle data was exported' to the end of the sentence. i.e. Processing the kinematics data. A fourth-order low pass Butterworth filter with cut off frequency of 10 Hz (kinematic) was applied before the joint angle data was exported.
Response: Thank you for your suggestion. We have rewritten the text. The corresponding statement are now revised as you suggested. Now the sentence reads “A fourth-order low pass Butterworth filter with cut off frequency of 10 Hz (kinematic) was applied before the joint angle data was exported” .
P7, L227: Do you mean before and after the 5km running distance? If so then update.
[bookmark: _Hlk36070075][bookmark: OLE_LINK12][bookmark: _Hlk36070878][bookmark: _Hlk35967306]Response: Thanks for your suggestion. This study investigated the effects of long running distance on lower-limb kinematic variables, the difference of lower limb kinematics between the initial (IR) and terminal phase (TR) of 5K running was compared. According to your suggestion we have update all the words in the manuscript.



Authors seem to completely neglect my criticisms, be they regarding study's aim, protocol's efficacy, English language quality, useless information, etc. Again, MS does not deserve publication at all.
Response: We have made major changes to the article as suggested and endeavored to revise the whole paper, including highlight the study purpose, improve protocol efficacy, delete repeat and useless information, and enhance the language quality of the article. All changes have been marked with red in the manuscript.





Major Concerns:
[bookmark: OLE_LINK1](lines 23-24 and 188) "When ran at 0.5km and 5km repeated collection of subjects' kinematics parameters… This procedure was repeated at the distance of 0.5km and 5km" Why were those distances chosen? Please, explain it clearly.
[bookmark: _Hlk35809802][bookmark: _GoBack]Response: Thanks for this concern, it is an important question in our article. The distance of 0.5km and 5km we chose as the initial and terminal phase of 5K running. When the subjects ran to 0.5 kilometers at the initial phase of running, they have adapted to the experimental environment, which is relatively stable in collecting data. We also collected the data at the point of when the subjects ran to 5 kilometers, as the end phase of long-running distance compares with the initial phase (0.5k) that conforms with our experimental purpose.


